GOVERNMENT OF PUDUCHERRY DEPARTMENT OF REVENUE AND DISASTER MANAGEMENT

No.1498/Rev.Estt/A.2/2021 (2),

Puducherry, dated 22 .07.2021

MEMORANDUM

Sub:	RevEstt-Promotion and posting of Deputy Tahsildars as
	Tahsildars on regular basis – Orders – Issued.

- **Thiru S. Sivaraj,** Deputy Tahsildar, Office of the Deputy Collector (Excise), Puducherry is promoted to the post of Tahsildar on regular basis with effect from **01.02.2020** and posted in the Office of the Deputy Collector (Revenue) (North), Puducherry against the existing vacancy.
- 2. He will draw at Leval-7 of Pay Matrix plus other allowances as admissible under rules from time to time.
- 3. They shall report for duty on or before 02.08.2021, failing which it will be presumed that he has declined the promotion offered and he will not be considered for promotion for a period of one year from the date of issue of this Memorandum.

-// <u>BY ORDER</u> //-

(PURVA GARG. I.A.S.)
SPECIAL SECRETARY TO GOVERNMENT (REVENUE)

To

The Individuals concerned.

<u>"Through proper channel"</u>

Copy to:

1. The Deputy Collector (HQ.), O/o. the Special Secretary(Revenue), Puducherry.

2. The Deputy Collector (Excise), Puducherry.

3. The Deputy Collector (Revenue) (North), Puducherry.

4. The Director of Accounts and Treasuries, Puducherry.

5. The P.A. to the Secretary(Revenue) / District Collector, Puducherry.

6. The DPA, DRDM, Puducherry - to upload in the official website.